Meeting of the Space Environment Impacts Expert Group (SEIEG)

09:00

09:10

09:20

10:00

11:20

11:40

12:00

12:50

13:00

12t September 2025,

3 Solly Street, Sheffield, S1 4DE

09:00-13:00

AGENDA

Welcome, Apologies, Review Agenda

Minutes and items arising, not on the Agenda
Space Based Solar Power

Update from DSIT

Meet the SEIEG members
Emergency response function
SEIGE capability development
Governance update

SW effects on Aviation — focus on avionics (discussion paper)
SW Pilot Reports

Update on the SEIEG May 2024 Storm Report

Revision of the Reasonable Worst-Case

Other updates

Forecasting CME precursors

Recent SW events

Space Weather and the World Meteorological Organisation
Vigil space mission

Al and SW impacts

AOB and Date of next meeting

Close

Richard

Richard

Liam

Clive/All
Bryn

Richard/All

Mike/Richard/All

Lucie
Simon/Harneet
Simon

Mike W

Mike H

All



