

Meeting of the Space Environment Impacts Expert Group (SEIEG)
12th September 2025,
3 Solly Street, Sheffield, S1 4DE
09:00 – 13:00

AGENDA

09:00	Welcome, Apologies, Review Agenda	Richard
09:10	Minutes and items arising, not on the Agenda Space Based Solar Power	Richard
09:20	Update from DSIT Meet the SEIEG members Emergency response function SEIEG capability development Governance update	Liam
10:00	SW effects on Aviation – focus on avionics (discussion paper) SW Pilot Reports	Clive/All Bryn
11:20	Update on the SEIEG May 2024 Storm Report	Richard/All
11:40	Revision of the Reasonable Worst-Case	Mike/Richard/All
12:00	Other updates Forecasting CME precursors Recent SW events Space Weather and the World Meteorological Organisation Vigil space mission AI and SW impacts	Lucie Simon/Harneet Simon Mike W Mike H
12:50	AOB and Date of next meeting	All
13:00	Close	